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PLEASE REVIEW THIS INFORMATION CAREFULLY

- Disclaimer -

The information contained herein has been obtained from sources believed to be
reliable. Goodman Real Estate Services Group LLC and its agents, associates, and
employees make no guarantee, warranty or representation about it.
The information may be subject to changes in price, financing, leases, or other
errors and omissions without prior notice. Evaluating retail investment opportunities
requires careful due diligence and information gathering, which is why we suggest
that you and your advisors conduct your own careful investigation of the property.
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TENANT NAME

LOCATION

CITY/STATE

NEAREST MAJOR MARKET
GLA

PARCELS

ACREAGE

PERCENT LEASED

LEASE TYPE

GUARANTEED LEASE TERM
LEASE EXPIRATION

NOI

PRICE

CAP RATE

DOLLAR GENERAL
GUARANTOR: Dollar General Corporation
S&P BBB- Stable Outlook
www.dollargeneral.com

7834 RED OAK BOULEVARD

RED OAK, NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH-DURHAM (30 MILES)

9,014 SF

1

0.79

100%

NN

(landlord responsible for roof and structure, see

page 5 for tenant reimbursements)

8 Years

1-31-2022

$53,896

$674,000

8%
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For sale is the 100% fee-simple interest in the freestanding NNN-leased Dollar
General (NYSE: DG) in Red Oak, North Carolina. The lease is corporately
guaranteed by Dollar General Corporation, an investment grade corporation
(S&P: BBB-, stable outlook), and expires in January of 2022 due to an early
lease extension by Dollar General. Dollar General directly reimburses the
landlord for property taxes, insurance, and snow removal with no caps. They
also reimburse for landscaping and parking lot maintenance. The building was
constructed during 2006 so the roof and structure are only seven years old.
Due to Dollar General’s extremely low cost structure in this property, paying
roughly $65,000 in base rent and reimbursements per year, they can profit from
a much lower sales volume than many other stores in their portfolio.

The property is located at 7834 Red Oak Boulevard in Red Oak, North Carolina.
Red Oak is considered part of the Rocky Mount/Wilson metropolitan area,
which has over 200,000 people and is 30 miles east of Raleigh. Although the
regional trade area has 200,000 people, the Dollar General is positioned in a
growth area of Red Oak where there is almost no retail competition. The
property is positioned across the street from the Red Oak Middle School (980
students) and just one block away from the Red Oak Elementary School. This
unique positioning allows Dollar General to draw customers from the relatively
untapped area of Red Oak and also more regionally due to its proximity to the
schools. The property can be accessed both locally and regionally due to the
Red Oak Boulevard interchange with Interstate 95 just one mile east of the
property.

The City of Red Oak is located in the eastern portion of North Carolina just 30
miles east of Raleigh. The city can be accessed from US Highway 64 from the
east and west, and Interstate 95 from the north and south, both of which are
only two miles from the property.
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INCOME Occupancy: 100%
Ker Hartung Base Rental Income
Director of Investment Sales Tenant Size (SF) Annual Rent PSF
kyle@goodmanrealestate.com Dollar General 9,014 $55,248.00 $6.13
216.381.8200 Ext. 205 Total 9,014 $55,248.00
Robert Yaskanich Reimbursed Expenses
Associate Common Area Maintenance $4,506.96
rob@goodmanrealestate.com Property Taxes $3,238.16
216.381.8200 Ext. 212 Insurance $2,000.00
Total $9,745.12
Goodman gf:d:ifée Services Gross Rent $55,248.00
The Offices at Legacy Village Gresslincome 364,903-12
25333&;?;5?“0' OPERATING EXPENSES
Cleveland, Ohio 44124 )
www.goodmanrealestate.com Common Area Maintenance $4,506.96
Property Taxes $3,238.16
Insurance $2,000.00
Reserves ($0.15 psf) $1,352.10
Total $11,097.22
Total Operating Expenses $11,097.22
i Net Operating Income $53,895.90
Value at 8% Cap Rate $674,000.00

GOODMAN
REAL ESTATE SERVICES
GROUP LLC
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Tenant Name Sq. Ft. Lease Lease Base Rent Monthly Annual Lease Options Term Annual Rent
Start Date Expiration Effective Date Rent Rent Type
2/1/22 OPTION1 5years $61,872.00
Dollar General 2/1/27 OPTION 2  5years $69,300.00
Dolgencorp, Inc. 9,014 February 1, 2007 January 31, 2022 February 1, 2007 $4,604.00  $55,248.00 NNN 21/32 OPTION3 5 years $77.616.00
2/1/37 OPTION 4  5years $86,928.00

e  Tenant reimburses owner for property taxes, insurance, and snow removal with no caps.
e  Tenant pays fixed CAM for parking lot maintenance and landscaping per the following: yrs 6-10: $375.58/mo, yrs 11-15: $450.70/mo, yrs 16-20 $488.26/mo, yrs 21-25 $525.82/mo, yrs 26-30 $563.38/mo
e  Tenant maintains HVAC and pays for all repairs under $1,000. Owner pays for all repairs/replacement $1,000 and over.
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Goodman Real Estate Services Group LLC

Kyle Hartung Robert Yaskanich TR e i il
Director of Investment Sales Associate Suite 305

kyle@goodmanrealestate.com rob@goodmanrealestate.com Cleveland, Ohio 44124 GOODMAN

216.381.8200 Ext. 205 216.381.8200 Ext. 212 www.goodmanrealestate.com it
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Save time. Save money. Every day!"

Kyle Hartung Dollar General Corporation (S&P BBB-, Stable), based in Goodlettsville, Tennessee, is the nation’s largest
e ddn A small-box discount retailer with over $14.8 billion in sales. Dollar General offers high-quality brands at everyday
kyle@goodmanrealestate.com low prices and ranks among the largest retailers of top-quality brands made by America's most-trusted

216.381.8200 Ext. 205 manufacturers, such as Procter & Gamble, Kimberly Clark, Unilever, Kellogg's, General Mills, and Nabisco. In

1939, J.L. Turner and Cal Turner Sr. opened J.L. Turner and Son Wholesale, which was later converted to the

Robert Yaskanich first Dollar General store in 1955. Today, the company operates over 10,000 stores in 40 states and employs
Associate over 30,000 people.

rob@goodmanrealestate.com
216.381.8200 Ext. 212

Goodman Real Estate Services

Group LLC
The Offices at Legacy Village
25333 Cedar Road
Suite 305
Cleveland, Ohio 44124
www.goodmanrealestate.com

G
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Kyle Hartung Robert Yaskanich The O;;'gg; gz;gg;‘g’a\éi”age

Director of Investment Sales Associate Suite 305
kyle@goodmanrealestate.com rob@goodmanrealestate.com Cleveland, Ohio 44124 GOODMAN
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Robert Yaskanich
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Kyle Hartung
Director of Investment Sales
kyle@goodmanrealestate.com
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Kyle Hartung
Director of Investment Sales

Goodman Real Estate Services Group LLC
i The Offices at Legacy Village
Robert Yas_,kanlch 25333 Cedar Road
Associate Suite 305
kyle@goodmanrealestate.com rob@goodmanrealestate.com Cleveland, Ohio 44124 GOODMAN
216.381.8200 Ext. 205 216.381.8200 Ext. 212 www.goodmanrealestate.com et
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POPULATION

HOUSEHOLDS

INCOME

AGE

Red Oak, North Carolina

2013 Estimated Population

2018 Projected Population

2010 Census Population

2000 Census Population

Historical Annual Growth 2000 to 2013
Projected Annual Growth 2013 to 2018
2013 Est. Households

2018 Projected Households

2010 Census Households

2000 Census Households

Historical Annual Growth 2000 to 2013

Projected Annual Growth 2013 to 2018

2013 Est. HH Income $200,000 or More
2013 Est. HH Income $150,000 to $199,999

2013 Est. HH Income $100,000 to $149,999
2013 Est. HH Income $75,000 to $99,999
2013 Est. HH Income $50,000 to $74,999
2013 Est. HH Income $35,000 to $49,999
2013 Est. HH Income $25,000 to $34,999
2013 Est. HH Income $15,000 to $24,999
2013 Est. HH Income Under $15,000

2013 Est. Average Household Income

2013 Est. Median HH Income
2013 Est. Per Capita Income

2013 Est. Population Under 10 Years
2013 Est. Population 10 to 19 Years
2013 Est. Population 20 to 29 Years
2013 Est. Population 30 to 44 Years
2013 Est. Population 45 to 59 Years
2013 Est. Population 60 to 74 Years
2013 Est. Population 75 Years Plus
2013 Est. Median Age

Please be advised that the Demographics are based on the 2000-2010 Census, 2013 Estimates, and 2018 Projections.

— =

3 Mile 5 Mile 7 Mile
Radius Radius Radius
4,581 15,057 42,736
4,647 15,270 43,341
4,554 14,970 42,489
3,643 12,128 36,673
2.0% 1.9% 1.3%
0.3% 0.3% 0.3%
1,689 5,766 17,186
1,739 5,936 17,693
1,677 5,725 17,062
1,316 4,467 14,077
2.2% 2.2% 1.7%
0.6% 0.6% 0.6%
8.3% 6.1% 5.0%
4.8% 3.0% 2.6%
17.7% 15.6% 12.4%
14.4% 13.8% 12.1%
17.6% 17.5% 18.1%
14.0% 16.6% 18.9%
6.7% 8.7% 11.0%
8.5% 9.2% 9.6%
8.0% 9.6% 10.3%
$83,918 $76,147 $69,198
$69,926 $61,258 $54,778
$31,229 $29,304 $28,067
11.8% 11.5% 11.8%
15.6% 14.1% 13.5%
7.4% 9.2% 11.3%
18.6% 18.1% 18.2%
26.5% 24.2% 22.1%
15.4% 16.2% 15.8%
4.8% 6.8% 7.2%
41.8 42.0 40.5

10 Mile

Radius
80,237
80,698
80,053
77,829
0.2%

0.1%

31,856
32,529
31,737
29,539

0.6%

0.4%

3.5%
1.8%
9.2%
9.9%
16.9%
17.9%
11.3%
11.9%
17.6%
$56,951
$45,109
$22,860
12.5%
13.5%
12.1%
17.8%
22.1%
15.2%
6.8%
39.4
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3 Mile 5 Mile 7 Mile 10 Mile

Red Oak, North Carolina

Radius Radius Radius Radius
_ 2013 Est. Adult Population (25 Years or Older) 3,141 10,469 29,352 54,260
gxa[uu’us @f/su’ng BH: i’ 2013 Est. Elementary (0 to 8) 2.204 4.0% 4.3% 7.1%
> 2013 Est. Some High School (9 to 11) 12.9% 10.8% 10.1% 12.7%
% 2013 Est. High School Graduate (12) 26.7% 28.9% 29.6% 32.2%
8 2013 Est. Some College 22.8% 23.4% 22.5% 20.9%
Kyle Hartung S 2013 Est. Associate Degree Only 9.4% 8.8% 8.2% 7.8%
Director of Investment Sales 5 2013 Est. Bachelor Degree Only 17.8% 17.2% 17.6% 14.0%
kyle@goodmanrealestate.com 2013 Est. Graduate Degree 8.2% 7.0% 7.7% 5.4%
216.381.8200 Ext. 205 » 2013 Est. Total Housing Units 1,817 6,183 18,685 36,486
§ 2013 Est. Owner Occupied Percent 80.8% 71.5% 61.6% 52.7%
Robert Yaskanich © 2013 Est. Renter Occupied Percent 12.2% 21.7% 30.4% 34.6%
. 2013 Est. Vacant Housing Percent 7.1% 6.7% 8.0% 12.7%
Assoclate 2010 Homes Built 2005 or later 12.9% 13.3% 11.8% 9.2%
rob@goodmanrealestate.com £ 2010 Homes Built 2000 to 2004 8.7% 10.9% 11.3% 10.1%
216.381.8200 Ext. 212 > 2010 Homes Built 1990 to 1999 28.1% 25.6% 22.1% 18.9%
2 2010 Homes Built 1980 to 1989 14.6% 16.0% 19.1% 16.8%
Goodman Real Estate Services a_fa’l 2010 Homes Built 1970 to 1979 15.8% 15.3% 15.1.% 17.2%
Group LLC o 2010 Homes Built 1960 to 1969 8.1% 7.3% 9.3% 9.9%
The Offices at Legacy Village § 2010 Homes Built 1950 to 1959 5.2% 4.5% 5.6% 8.1%
25333 Cedar Road 2010 Homes Built Before 1949 6.5% 7.2% 5.7% 9.8%
Suite 305 2010 Home Value $1,000,000 or More 0.6% 1.0% 0.9% 0.6%
Cleveland, Ohio 44124 2010 Home Value $500,000 to $999,999 5.8% 4.3% 2.7% 2.4%
www.goodmanrealestate.com 2010 Home Value $400,000 to $499,999 3.0% 2.7% 1.9% 1.9%
2010 Home Value $300,000 to $399,999 8.5% 6.6% 6.2% 5.0%
2010 Home Value $200,000 to $299,999 18.5% 17.0% 15.7% 13.0%
g 2010 Home Value $150,000 to $199,999 18.4% 17.9% 19.1% 16.2%
g‘ 2010 Home Value $100,000 to $149,999 23.0% 23.5% 24.5% 23.1%
< 2010 Home Value $50,000 to $99,999 13.9% 16.1% 17.6% 23.3%
€ 2010 Home Value $25,000 to $49,999 3.6% 4.0% 4.2% 6.8%
GOODMAN 2010 Home Value Under $25,000 4.6% 6.9% 7.0% 7.7%
REAL ESTATE SERVICES 2010 Median Home Value $166,211 $152,587 $146,591 $130,745

GROUP LLC 2010 Median Rent $508 $513 $524 $452

Please be advised that the Demographics are based on the 2000-2010 Census, 2013 Estimates, and 2018 Projections.
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OCCUPATION LABOR FORCE

TRAVEL TIME

CONSUMER EXPENDITURE

DEMOGRAPHICS

Red Oak, North Carolina

2013 Est. Labor: Population Age 16 Years or Over
2013 Est. Civilian Employed

2013 Est. Civilian Unemployed

2013 Est. in Armed Forces

2013 Est. not in Labor Force

2013 Labor Force: Males

2013 Labor Force: Females

2010 Occupation: Population Age 16 Years or Over
2010 Mgmt, Business, & Financial Operations
2010 Professional & Related

2010 Service

2010 Sales and Office

2010 Farming, Fishing, and Forestry

2010 Construction, Extraction, & Maintenance
2010 Production, Transport, & Material Moving
2010 Percent White Collar Workers

2010 Percent Blue Collar Workers

2010 Drive to Work Alone

2010 Travel to Work in 14 Minutes or Less
2010 Travel to Work in 15 to 29 Minutes

2010 Travel to Work in 30 to 59 Minutes

2010 Travel to Work in 60 Minutes or More
2010 Average Travel Time to Work

2013 Est. Total Household Expenditure

2013 Est. Apparel

2013 Est. Contributions & Gifts

2013 Est. Education & Reading

2013 Est. Entertainment

2013 Est. Food, Beverages & Tobacco

2013 Est. Furnishings & Equipment

2013 Est. Health Care & Insurance

2013 Est. Household Operations & Shelter & Utilities
2013 Est. Miscellaneous Expenses

2013 Est. Personal Care

2013 Est. Transportation

Please be advised that the Demographics are based on the 2000-2010 Census, 2013 Estimates, and 2018 Projections.

3 Mile 5 Mile 7 Mile 10 Mile

Radius
3,580
62.9%
5.6%
31.5%
48.7%
51.3%
2,270
13.9%
22.8%
14.0%
27.0%
1.5%
7.2%
13.6%
63.7%
36.3%
85.4%
32.1%
47.7%
16.6%
3.7%
17.6
$106 M
$5.03 M
$6.80 M
$2.84 M
$5.90 M
$16.9 M
$4.69 M
$7.59 M
$31.8 M
$1.77 M
$1.53 M
$21.2 M

Radius
12,011
60.5%

6.6%
0.1%
32.8%
46.9%
53.1%
7,219
13.2%
23.1%
14.7%
27.1%
1.8%
7.0%
13.0%
63.4%
36.6%
86.5%
32.2%
45.4%
17.2%
5.3%
17.7

$337 M

$16.0 M

$21.3 M

$8.90 M

$18.7 M

$53.9 M

$14.8M

$24.3 M

$101 M

$5.65 M
$4.87 M
$67.2 M

Radius
34,234
58.7%
7.5%
0.2%
33.6%
46.4%
53.6%
20,034
14.8%
22.4%
15.1%
27.3%
1.1%
6.3%
13.0%
64.5%
35.5%
86.1%
39.5%
39.9%
16.0%
4.6%
16.2
$934 M
$44.4 M
$58.6 M
$24.4 M
$51.8 M
$150 M
$40.7 M
$67.9 M
$280 M
$15.8 M
$13.5M
$186 M

Radius
63,821
54.2%
8.7%
0.1%
37.0%
46.3%
53.7%
33,753
12.7%
19.5%
17.2%
26.8%
1.1%
7.1%
15.6%
59.0%
41.0%
84.3%
39.3%
39.9%
16.1%
4.7%
16.4
$1.51B
$72.0M
$94.7 M
$39.8 M
$83.5M
$244 M
$65.2 M
$110 M
$454 M
$25.6 M
$21.9M
$298 M
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